Low Forward Voltage dropLow Forward Voltage drop
Fast general purpose applicationsFast general purpose applications
Case : SOD-123 Glass caseCase : SOD-123 Glass case
Polarity : Cathode band
Polarity : Cathode band
Weight : 0.13 grams
Weight : 0.13 grams
These diodes feature very low trun-on voltage

W200
These diodes are also available in the DO-35
case with the type designation BAT42 to BAT43
These diodes are also available in the DO-35
case with the type designation BAT42 to BAT43
1)
1)
1)
Minxmum Reverse breakdown tested at IBR=100uA
V(BR)R 30 Volts
Ambient operating temperature range -65to+125
0.33
0.152(3.85)0.152(3.85)
0.140(3.55)0.140(3.55)
0.022(0.55)0.022(0.55)
0.004(0.100)0.004(0.100)
MAX.MAX.
0.053(1.35)0.053(1.35)
0.067(1.70)0.067(1.70)
0.055(1.40)0.055(1.40)
SOD-123SOD-123
0.006(0.150)0.006(0.150)
0.010(0.250)0.010(0.250)
0.112(2.85)0.112(2.85)
0.110(2.55)0.110(2.55)
MINMIN
MAXMAX
Both Typts IF=200mA
March 20201
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
®
BAT42W       BAT43WTHRU
SCHOTTKY DIODES
0 50 100 150
0
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25
1000
.1
1
100
10
0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
.001
.1
1
1000
TJ =25
TA=125
0 0.2
0.30
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE.(   )
.01
=25TA